South Dakota State University Retired Employees Association Card Current Commitments

University Bookstore & Jackrabbit Central

• 10% off purchases and can be combined with Jackrabbit Club member discounts.

McCrory Gardens and Visitor Center

- Free admission for member and 3 accompanying guests
- 10% off gift shop purchases

Miller Wellness Center

• \$40/month or \$400 annual membership

Briggs Library

• Present card to establish a community user account

Special Offers and Promotions

- South Dakota Agricultural Heritage Museum
- South Dakota Art Museum
- SDSU Intercollegiate Athletics
- SDSU School of Performing Arts

South Dakota State University Retired Employees Discount Card Guidelines

August 23, 2022

Statealum.com/retireesassociation

Title: South Dakota State University (SDSU) Retired Employees Discount Card

<u>Purpose of the SDSU Retired Employees Discount Card</u>: SDSU Retired Employees Discount Card will be available for those individuals who retire from South Dakota State University. Recognizing South Dakota State University retired employees and encouraging these individuals to become engaged in SDSU activities.

<u>Benefit of the SDSU Retired Employees Discount Card:</u> The card will provide significant discounts for specific activities and facilities on campus. This includes "add on" discounts for members who already receive discounts at the bookstore, etc. for use on campus. The goal of this card is to also encourage more involvement from South Dakota State University retirees in campus activities through volunteerism and promotion of South Dakota State University.

Eligibility for SDSU Retired Employees Group Discount Card: To become eligible and receive a SDSU Retired Employee Discount Card, all individuals need to be retired from South Dakota State University.

Retirees include faculty, CSA and NFE. Employees who resign are not included in this opportunity.

<u>Fees</u>: No dues will be involved and no fees will be required in order to receive the discount card. Application for and use of the card is optional by the retiree.

Coordination of the Process of Receiving and Utilizing South Dakota State University Retired

Employees Group Discount Card: Upon retirement from SDSU a Human Resource staff member will discuss with the retiree the purpose of the card and provide directions on how to access the landing page on the SDSU Alumni Association web site. Current retirees will be informed through email.

- The retiree is to take the initiative to apply for and obtain the actual discount card. The SDSU card services office will produce and mail the card to the retiree. No fee will be involved.
- University Relations designed the discount card. The card will contain name of the retiree and date of the retirement.
- This landing page on the Alumni Association will also provide a list of the discount areas where the discount card can be used.
- A list of current and future volunteer opportunities will also be listed, e.g., hosting at events on campus, move-in day, ushering at the Performing Arts Center, etc.

SDSU Retired Faculty 2022 Sept 14th Hand Out on Coupon Card